In terms of Section 114(i) of the Customs Act, 
1962, I impose penalties on Noticees as follows :

a)      Mr. Suresh Jhunjhunwala Rs.40,00,000/- 
(Rs. Forty lakhs only);

b)      Mr. Deepak Jhunjhunwala Rs.30,00,000/- 
(Rs.Thirty lakhs only);

c)      Mr. Sachin Jhunjhunwala Rs.25,00,000/- 
(Rs. Twenty five lakhs only)

e)      C. Satyyapal Reddy Rs.5,00,000/- (Rs. Five 
lakhs only);"

While arriving at the said findings, the Commissioner relied upon the 
statements of various witnesses and other documents.  The materials relied 
upon by him to determine acquisition, financial dealings , the low quality of